Annexure - 8

Name of the Corporate Debtor : -Cosmic Export Solutions (India) Private Limited

\ Date of commencement of CIRP - 06th June, 2023\

\ List of creditors as on - 26.06.2023

List of Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

(Amount inX)

Sl. Name of creditor Identification No. Details of claim received Details of claim admitted A t of A t | A t A t of claim |Remarks, if any
No. Date of receipt |Amount Amount of Nature of Amount covered | Amount covered by | Whether % of voting share | contingent ofany | of claim under
claimed claim admitted |claim by guarantee related in CoC claim mutual not verification
security interest party? dues, |admitted
that may
be set-off
1 Kepuce Footwear Private |U19200RJ2015PTC047186 13.06.2023 4,19,50,326.00 |2,20,79,119.00 [Unsecured Nil Nil No 100% Nil Nil Nil 1,98,71,207.00 Principal Amount

Limited

is Admitted and
Interest Amount is
under verification

PRAMODKUMAR oigi

ally signed by
PRAMODKUMAR RAMESH LADDA
MESH IADPDDA
AMESH LADDA- pate-2023.06:26 15:18:08-+05'30'
Mr. Pramodkumar Ramesh Ladda

Interim Resolution Professional

For: - Cosmic Export Solutio

ns (India) Private Limited

IP Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00694/2018-2019/12148

Office No. 106, B - Wing Sr No. 55, Sukhniwas, 15th August Chowk, Mangalwar Peth, Pune - 411011, Maharashtra, India.

Email: - inladda.cosmic@gmail.com




		2023-06-26T15:18:08+0530
	PRAMODKUMAR RAMESH LADDA




